(exp. 4/94)

973 455 5904 P.02/11

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

	and Trademarks: Please record the attached its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): BASF Corporation Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristowate: N. J. ZIP: 07962 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⚠ No B. Trademark Registration No. (s)
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: David A. Cohen Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Street Address:	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07962	Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David A. Cohen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Assistant Commissioner for BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arilington, VA 22202-3513	7/9/03 ture Date md document: 10 promation to:

April 29, 2003

FIBERS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS FIBERS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated April 30, 2003, is among BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BASF"), BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation ("BASF AG") and Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS BASF and Company have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 13, 2003 ("Fibers APA"), whereby BASF and its Affiliates (including BASF AG) will sell, and Company and its Affiliates will purchase certain assets of the Business (all capitalized terms used and not defined herein are used as defined in the Fibers APA); and

WHEREAS the assets of the Business to be purchased include certain intellectual property rights, which are owned and/or held by BASF and/or BASF AG and/or their Affiliates;

THEREFORE AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants, rights and obligations set forth herein, the benefits to be derived therefrom, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BASF, BASF AG and Company hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I - DEFINITIONS

1.1 Definitions. As used herein, the following terms have the following respective meanings set forth below:

BASF Party Assigned Agreements - means all of the BASF Party license, royalty or other agreements related to Proprietary Rights used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1.

BASF Assigned Patents - means all of the BASF Patents used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1(a).

BASF Assigned Trademarks - means all of the BASF registered trademarks, servicemarks and applications to register trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1.1(b), and all common law trademarks, trade dress, trade names and other source identifiers, including the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Assigned Copyrights - means all of the BASF registered copyrights and applications for copyright identified in Schedule 1.1(c), and all other copyrights and

Spin_=_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

1

rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Party Assigned Fiber Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used or held for use solely in the FP Business and not having utility outside of the FP Business, which includes without limitation trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date, including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(d).

BASF Party Licensed Fiber Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used or held for use in the FP Business but having utility outside the FP Business.

BASF Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF know-how used or held for use at the Polymerization Facilities for NP Business, which includes without limitation technology developed or in development, trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date, including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(e).

BASF Licensed Patents - means all of the BASF Patents as identified in Schedule 1.1(f).

BASF AG Assigned Patents - means all of the BASF AG Patents used or held for use solely in the FP Business, as identified in Schedule 1.1(g).

BASF AG Assigned Trademarks – means all of the BASF AG registered trademarks, servicemarks and applications to register trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1.1(h), common law trademarks, trade dress, trade names, and other source identifiers, including the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF AG Assigned Copyrights – means all of the BASF AG registered copyrights and applications for copyrights as identified in Schedule 1.1(i) and all other copyrights and rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, used or held for use solely in the FP Business.

BASF Party N-Polymer Licensed Patents - means the BASF Party Patents covering N-Polymer including those identified in Schedule 1.1(j).

BASF AG Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF AG know-how used or held for use at the Polymerization Facilities in NP Business, which includes without limitation technology developed or in development, trade secrets and invention records existing as of the Effective Date and including those invention records identified in Schedule 1.1(k).

BASF AG Licensed Patents - means all of the BASF AG Patents as identified in Schedule 1.1(l).

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

2

BASF Party- means BASF AG or its Affiliates operating the FP Business or the NP Business as of the Effective Date.

BASF Party Existing N-Polymer Know-How - means all of the BASF Party know-how used by a BASF Party on the Effective Date to make and/or use N-Polymer, including without limitation, additive recipes, sources for additives, methods of addition, specification of required equipment to make and use, as well as operating conditions of the required equipment.

BASF Entity Future Polymers – means polyamide-6 N-Polymer and extensions of, improvements to or replacements of any polyamide-6 spinning polymer or polyamide-6 spinning polymer products produced or used at BHYN, the Anderson Site, the Arnprior Site, the Clemson Site, or the Enka Site, as of the Effective Date which are, in each case, (i) first sold by BASF AG and/or its Affiliates in NAFTA no later than the third anniversary of the Effective Date and (ii) conceived by BASF AG and/or its Affiliates prior to the Effective Date as documented in BASF AG's and/or its Affiliate's written records.

Business – means the FP Business and the NP Business conducted by BASF and its Affiliates.

CL Agreement - means that agreement dated April 15, 2003, entered into between BASF AG and Clariant International Ltd (jointly and severally with its Affiliates "Clariant") through which BASF AG and Clariant mutually agree (among other things) not to assert against each other certain patents related to N-Polymer or precursors thereto.

Effective Date - means the Closing Date as defined in the Fibers APA.

FP Products- means products which are carpet or textile fibers (including, without limitation, automotive headliner fibers) manufactured from Thermoplastic Polymers or products made from such fibers, but in each case excluding (i) fibers made from super absorbent polymer, (ii) industrial fibers and (iii) products made from the fibers of (i) and (ii).

FP Business - means the research and development, manufacture, use, sale and distribution of FP Products.

NAFTA - means those countries that are, as of the Effective Date, members of the North American Free Trade Agreement.

Party or Parties -means BASF, BASF AG, Company or any two or all of them as appropriate in the context.

Patents – means filed patent applications, including provisional applications, continuations, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and re-

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

3

examination applications, statutory invention registrations, all patents granted pursuant thereto including reissues, re-examinations or rights granting a similar scope of exclusivity, such as supplemental protection certificates, all inventions claimed therein, and all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions.

N-Polymer - means polyamide spinning polymer stabilized against heat and light degradation by polymerizing polyamide-forming monomers in the presence of a hindered piperidine such that the hindered piperidine binds to the polyamide.

NP Products - means products manufactured at the Polymerization Facilities comprised primarily of polyamide homo- or copolymers (including graft copolymers).

NP Business - means the research and development (excluding research and development to the extent not conducted at the Polymerization Facilities), manufacture, use, sale and distribution of NP Products.

Polymerization Facilities - means (i) the polymerization facilities located at the Amprior Site, the Clemson Site and the Enka Site, (ii) the depolymerization facility located at the Amprior Site and (iii) the polyamide blending line located at the Amprior Site.

Pre-existing Licenses -means those agreements identified in Schedule 1.1(m) to this Agreement.

Settlement Agreement - means the Interference Settlement, Assignment of Patent and License Agreement between the Parties which bears the effective date of March 31, 1999.

Supply Agreement - means the Polymer and Caprolactam Swap and Sale Agreement as further defined in the Fibers APA.

Territory -means all countries of the world.

Thermoplastic Polymers – means polyamide homo- or copolymers (including graft copolymers) or blends thereof with other thermoplastic polymers, thermoplastic polyesters or blends thereof with other thermoplastic polymers, all of which are melt-processable.

1.2 References, Usage. The word "including" shall be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation" whether or not so stated. Unless otherwise expressly provided, all references to "Articles" or "Sections" are to Articles or Sections of this Agreement and all references to "Schedules" are to the exhibits attached hereto, each of which is made a part hereof for all purposes.

<u>ARTICLE II – ASSIGNMENT</u>

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

4

- 2.1 Assignment by BASF Parties. BASF and BASF AG hereby assign to Company, subject to the Pre-existing Licenses, their entire respective right, title and interest in and to the following:
- (a) the BASF Assigned Patents, the BASF AG Assigned Patents and the BASF Party Assigned Fiber Know-How;
 - (b) the BASF Assigned Trademarks and the BASF AG Assigned Trademarks;
 - (c) the BASF Assigned Copyrights and the BASF AG Assigned Copyrights; and
- (d) the BASF Party Assigned Agreements, subject to the provisions of Section 2.1 of the Fibers APA.
- 2.2 *Prior Infringement.* The assignments under Section 2.1 include the rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations.

ARTICLE III - GRANT

- 3.1 BASF Grant. BASF hereby grants the following licenses to Company and its Affiliates subject to the Pre-existing Licenses:
- (a) a royalty-free, exclusive license, with the right to sublicense, under BASF Licensed Patents and BASF Party Licensed Fiber Know-How, in the Territory, to develop, make, have made, use, offer for sale, sell and import FP Products, which (for the avoidance of doubt) shall not be exclusive with respect to recycling and/or depolymerizing FP Products;
- (b) a royalty-free, non-exclusive license, with the right to sublicense, under BASF Licensed Patents and BASF Polymer Know-How, in the Territory, to develop, make, have made, use, offer for sale, sell and import NP Products; and
- (c) a royalty-free, non-exclusive license, without the right to sublicense (except as expressly provided in this Agreement), under BASF Party N-Polymer Patents and BASF Party Existing N-Polymer Know-How:
- (i) to use N-Polymer pellets or chips supplied to Company by BASF or its Affiliates solely for Company's internal consumption to make textile fiber and solution-dyed carpet fiber in Company's own manufacturing facilities and to make white nylon fiber at Company's Shanghai, China facility and, in the Territory, to offer for sale and sell the FP Products so made, provided that if BASF declares Force Majeure under the Supply Agreement then BASF shall permit Company to source N-Polymer from any source (including importing N-Polymer from sources outside NAFTA) until such Force Majeure is no longer effective;
- (ii) in NAFTA, to develop, make, have made (i.e., to sublicense for toll manufacturing purposes), use, offer for sale and sell N-Polymer whether in chip, pellet or FP Product form and to export N-Polymer from NAFTA to BHYN for BHYN's use to make, use, offer for sale and sell FP Products in the Territory;
- (iii) in the Territory, to make N-Polymer for Company's internal consumption to make FP Products, and to offer for sale, sell and import these FP Products in NAFTA; and
- (iv) for the avoidance of doubt, to permit Company's customers to use, sell and offer for sale in the Territory FP Products that are purchased from Company or

Spin_--_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

April 29, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as shown below.

BASE CORPORATION

BASE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: Name: Paul Garstka

Name: Robert Maerk

Title: Vice President

Title: Authorized Signatory

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: John M. Quitmeyer

Title: Authorized Signatory

Spin_-_Fibers_IPTLA_Final.DOC

Schl. (b)BASFAsstynedTrademarks@042903Final 4/29/03

	-
	ũ.
-	~
ς,	ď,
_	œ
4	-
=	0
╡	ш
īŀ	靐
Ē	므
3	ŋ
'n	ល
	•
	ш
	n
	3

(ef Owner BASE CORPORATION CA BASE CORPORATION	BASF CORPORATION	BASFCORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BAST CORPORATION	BAST CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BAST CORPORATION	BAST CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION		SUA BASE CORPUSATION	SALCE COMPOSE ATTOM	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION		BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORFORATION	RASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPOSATION	BASE CORPORATION				BASE CORPORATION		DASP CONTROL DASPERS	BASE CORPORATION					995 BASE CURVERSATION See SACE CONTROL SEASON SACE CONTROL SEASON SEASON SEESON SEASON		BASE CORPORATION	BASE		PSS BASE CORPORATION		BASP CORPORATION	BASP CORPORATION				BASE CLUMPORA I RUM	PASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION			BAST CORPORATION	NORTH BOARD STATE AND		DESCRIPTION BASE CORPORATION				BASE CURPUSA HUN		
AgentRef cassusca												10000	S-6179151CA					06-652635CA							06-651394CA		35,04049133		200	00-03/3/LA		35.0050066			32.04031934	32.0703 1955	15,000				32.00037932										06-6549580.8			200	1	25.5						
AgentName 1. covursc 1. covursc		CONTRAC		H WATERMAKK	R WATERWARK		-		ti Ochridag		WATERBARK				: 4	a cover neg		III COWLING	7		ONE COMPAND	5 1	2 -0	<u> </u>	al CONTING		AL BASHAM RINGEY CORREA					ETT. BASHAM NOACEV CORREA.		EN COUNTRY	THE BASHAM RINGER'S CORRECT		INC. BRANKSHI NIBOLE I CLUMBER 1-1	i 1						The Constitute	IN BASHAM RINGEY CORREA	IN BASHAM NINGEY CORREA	IN DASHAM RINGEY CORREA	雪			Shirt CONSTITUTO				Unit MENOR & VANDERSHIP B.P.C.	UMI The Company			UNI BASHAM KINCE Y CORREA			
Cilentifame Than Gold Busines Unit Fibra Orial Busines Unit	Share Carbon Designations	Tibes Clobal Statems Unit	Taken Closed Business Used	Then Global Business Unit	Fibers Clobal Business Unit	Fibers Chobal Presidents Unit	When Clobal Bosiness Unit	These Godel Righten Unit	Fibers Olebal Business Unit	Fibers Global Benketz Unit	Fibers Gobal Business Util	Prince Codes Business Co.		Fiber Good Ruman Chin			Character Codes Brainess Disk			Fiber, Gloted Business Llait			TO CHARLES THE CONTRACT OF THE		Flora Clobal Business Unit	Fibers Global Businers Lett	Fiber Global Business Unit	Fiber Global Statement Little	. !	Fibers Global Business Und	Frienz Clobal Districts U		Filters (Robel Business 1)	Fiber (Sebel Business Unit)	Filters (Solat Business Und	Pater Clobal Business Und	Tables Clocked Business Unit		State Child Marie 1	Fibers Gobal Brahass Util	Falous Global Business Utsit	Filters Clobal Business Unit	Frieds (Books Bosness Unit	Many description of party of the party of th	Sheri Clobed Desires	Filters (Sobal Brainers Util	Filors Clobal Business Utch	Fibers Chebel Business Uni	Filters (Behald Brainless 11)	Private (Bobb Bossess Lass	THEORY ISSUED BELLEVIEW THE	Floor Golds Buckets	Filters Clothel Bestiness Chiri	Pilers Clobal Business Use			Francisco Godel Burgers (1954)	Fibra Gaba Bushess Unit	Fiber (Bebal Statems Uni	Frèse Galet Beginen Und		
C 255	: 5	? \$	2	*	\$	II.II	я	គ	2	5 19	8	z Z	;	A :	1	2 6	3 5	1 22	១	디	E.	# :	2 7	: :	: 5	1 22	Ħ.	P	Ħ	n :	:	R F	9 #	A	ដ	a	7 .	다 2	Z	#	a	Ā	£ 2 :	#1 :	3 5	: 5	1 74	Ħ	ŗ,	ជ រ	; ;	1 2	t X	Ħ	X.	20.00	z 1	a z	z	12	ŀ	
NextRenewalDate			12-Dec-2006	00-hap-1007	21-4-se-2007	3-Dec-2005	C2-han-2007	21-Aug-2007	11-140-1011	64-Aug-2008	CD-1-pr-2007				I P-Preparation		45.14.1004			16-Feb-2008	28-764-2000	Borostro	D7-4467-2000	17.754.16MG	product at a		31-Jan-2011				***************************************		JI-785-7815	01.5=2010	69-Apri-2009	69-Var-1009	05-Apr-2009		23-Fra-1009	50-Am-2000	GP-VE-2009	CS-Apr-2009	2000年2000年2000年2000年2000年200日	31 24 - 52 1¢	20, 4 2000	est appropriate to the second		26-Jan-2000	01027#F-1C				11.400.2030		11元十六				M-4m-2009	23-44m-2009	cases freed by	
Regionte 1		1000			_		_			Ξ	_						10011111111			F57-1918	11-14-1978		N N		E		25-8-8-35003					2007 17.5	1007-01-15	100 T	30 Apr 1999	30-44-18	Feb-2000		114	22. har. 1000	8 9	31-44-1995	64 Feb-3000	M Sp-1914	900	ZI-PEN-CUAL		26-Jan-1993	31-14-1990	3-1-1-300	G-14-193	Contract of the Contract of th	OSOC-MARKET	27-YEA-200	6.46m-2000				4.5.4.2005	22 Meet 919		
PubDate Re			2	Ē	-	ă	8		-12 966-m-121	\$	Ŕ			•	i e	4 7	ŧŕ	21,244-3501	11-14-2000	7	Ħ	\$ 1		AND MAKE THE AND	_			31-Oct-2006				39-1007-pare-01		4 =	3	A	17		G-Car-1998	8	. *		16-Nov-1999 68	A	•	N		P		13-Mar-1999	•				\$2-14C-\$1				•	• •	•	
Filing Date 66-14-1994			18.4m-1904	100	21.4:0-2000	6	100	21-44-1000	27-Jun-1995	167-EX-13			361-4-11		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		12.1.1.1.1	0.00 July 1000	06-Dec-1999	14-Nov-1986	13-WW-1313	24. Apr. 1972	03-03-133		100 mm			D-Mr. 2009	COL PLAN	16-Jan-2001	14-Jac-2001	25. m 12.00		24-74-1900 14-74-1900	09-1-1-1-00		09-101-1999	13-4ag-1993	13.5 13.5	661-19-18 19-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-	201-1-100	564	Sect-42-12	発生され	;	00 Value 1999		DE-M-1000	100 to 100	24-14B	1944 - 1993	10-14-1900 10-14-1900		1.44.300		06-148-2000	15-Apr-1999	19-4-1999	09-40c-1999		TEXT TO SERVICE	
Country		5		ا إ		100	Amendo	Vers Zonber	Î	2	Assertation	Benefits	See a	United Kingston	5 !	5		3	8	8	Carada	2	:	5 5	5		1	9	9	ő	썲	_	9		Merce	Xeries	Menico	s	뿔	1	Mendo	Mesto	£	1	Į.	Herico	001	######################################	3 #	当	뿔	Ę.	å.	Manha	113		3	de la constante		8	8	
Status	Į.	Personal					, in the second	Attended	Regulator	and the same	Triple of	Personal	Absendered	Segir one	legation of				Total Par	and State	Legisland	Ungerend		Program						Tender			9				- erstern	Legisland	Registeral				a contract	Legistera	Angistered	Supiritered	Į,			and the same	Section 1	ì	į		Table 1		į	1	Į			
App No. Pub. No. Reg. No. S						_	11911	_	•		27.7		•				113639						193411		£ 200		POR COLUMN			-		1199551		A30363	50.05	261909	641533				404404 514743			293416		191999		477447	COCAL I	12601	170071		671361	576362	2000				,	3	154055	
Pub. N.																		100.00																																												
App No.	9000	167172F	26462			34.512.172	11011	621339	185010	27.28.27	13129	39866	<u> </u>	2123766	7462.83	1	64693	2010101	75.466332	1873	#10649	12-431,676	71-443,066	30.5	74-613,982	#91691E	400000	74,541 344		3089165	2045454	CELIMINA	468586	7127	MINGEL	10000			•		310632					370610	370614	110617	74-243,403		14-369 135	915501	450539	207	TEMELOGE	12040120	101.962	JAM12	1992.	3300	25,24-17	
TrademerkName	SIX ACAD	AX AGAIN	SAX ACAMA A DESTAN	61X AGAIN and Design	ALL ALLAND DESIGN	And Market Market		ATT DISTRIB	6DX ENCORE and Design	CHROMASCOPE	COLORSTAY	COLORSTAY	COLORSTAY	COLORSTAY	COLORSTAY	CREATE	CAEPESET	THEFTERS	ENVIRORE	FIBERS FOR EVERY WAY OF	GOLDEN TOUCH	GOLDEN TOUCH	MATENESSE	MATINESSE		SAVARE	SAMARI	SAMMA	RAVANT	SAVANT (\$TYLEZED)	SAVANT (STYLIZED)	SAVANT (STYLIZED)	SAYANT AND DESKRY	SEEMANDEN		CHINESES		NEW PROPERTY.	SHOWMERED	SPERMICREEN & Design	STANKENEDY AND DESIGN		SCHWINGERSON MAD DESIGN	CHECK TANKS	51XY TOOCH	SELECY TOUCH	SILKY TOWAR	SUKYTOWCE	SILKY TOLKH	SILKY HOUSE	SPORTINGS	ULTRA MECHO TOLICH	ULTINA MICHO TOUCH	ULTEA MICRO TOUCH		CLIKA MICKO TUCKI	SOUTH MANAGEMENT	LLTLATOUCH	ULTRATORCH	ULTRA TONACH	ULTRA TOUCH	

SCHEDULE 1.1(b) BASF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

ht. 1(b)BASFAssignedTrademarks@042803Fust	
33	

19.1. 19.1.

AgentRef Owner BASE Cheposation	Parket Company of the	BASH CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASP CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASPONENDATION	94 CE COD BOD TAILOR	MOINT TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	BASE CONFIDE	BASE CONFORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORFORATION	BAST COSPORATION	MASS CORPORATION	RACECODANGATION	SA DE COMBONAL SA DE	HOLL HOLDON SAFE	HOLLEND LINE TOWN	DAST CORPUBATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASF CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASECORPORATION	MASE CORPORATION	PASE CORPORATION	BASE CHREATTAN	SASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BAST CORPORATION	BAST COMPORATION	BASP CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	PACE CORPORATION	BASF CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASF CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASE CORPORATION	BASF CORPORATION	BASTEDREDA	MUNICIPAL CONTROL AND	NOTE DO	
AgentName												COMPLING						Charles Days															HARIN												
Cilentification States			Mars Cooks Business Cal	King Cold Barrer De	Charles Days and Line	Fiber Global Bosiners Unit				Ford Godel Science Unit	Piten Clebel Sections Unit	Patent Gold Decimal Usi	Hatti Carles Business Unit	River Gold Benners Und	Then Global Bushess Link	Phone (Bridge) Buriners (Inc.)	Part Color Bridge				Charles Codes Supplies Con.	Fiber Gobal Business Uhiz	Fibra Gold Budgets Unit	Piber Global Business Usis	Fibra Gobal States at the	Port Gold Septem 100	Plea Close Servers Up	Phon Older Parison Util	Phony Clobal Bushings Unit	Files Gold Section Use	Files Orbe Beaners Util	Phen Octal Desires Usi	Paris C.			Then Oated Benkers Use.	Characteristic Denner Char		Piper Claim Darbers Und		Then Close Methods Uni	Wen Clote Brainen 18ch			
C 188		4	Ħ	Ħ	#1	17	1	2 1	7	Ħ	F	700,200	12027	×	8	Ħ	2 2 2		;;	3 :	R	Ħ	£	R	11.11.21	R	A	#	Ħ	R	Ħ	Ħ	a	A	F	A	A	A	Ħ	F	P	l SA	•		
NextRenewalDate			444	21-04-2007	1961-00-10	14-Res-2007	34.54.20m			10-14-40-E	01-04-200	15-54-2013		12-Apr-2007	13-Apr-1999	22-14ar-2004	19-0e-2006	77.1	14 1- 1600		OF AUG. 2006	17.56-2021	03-3us-2001	11-May 2004	36-Sep-2003	0102-017-20	2-04-195	21-How-2009	11-04-3009	17-Nes-2008	29-Dec-2018	24-Esp-2009	12444S	69-Aug-2016	2007-107-PA	24-Oct-2008	05-348-3010	[007-62-52	NOOL MOI	D6-Des-2003	D4-F84-2006	24-Dec-2004	-		
RegDate		2	100 PM	2000	1161-PO-10	1861-484 1861-484	4.54-1001			2 2		1 to 1 to 1	141-141	14.41	2-4p-1989		1906-1915	75. Tal. 424	900	A	961		00-30 -1991	# 1 P	X-44-1975	D-14-190	25-00-198	11-14-15	2442	12.44 (VE	16-FE-1991		100 CO	O-144-1910	製造を変め	26.00-1942	0641-141-13	1661-1841A	禁止を発	O-De-1974	0.14	24-78-1974			
PubDate	•		_	•	_								19-14-193	147-141																		-													
Filling Date 1			19-04-19-17	25-04-18		14.74	14-Feb. 1911				187 Table	_		3647477E	26-Dec-194	244-195	150-13E	20 Mars 1973	II De Joil			200			14 Sep 1933	97-las-1989	140×134	24-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	20 50 EX	10 A	31-04-198	2.505.E	多生			2404198		200-13E	20°12	06-Dec 1974	24.45	11-6-173			
Country	-	Ė	Sweden	Periparation		United Kinnsdorn	Lines Kinnedom			5	5	3	*	¥	Ę	Anthre	Boseion	į	1	1		i i	Į	F	Germany	How Kong	1	I	Ē	Í	1	Care America		P.		South Attice	1		Switzer	Casted Kinedom	United Streeters	15	3		
			Separate de			•			7		•																		Noncomme							Participant of			A COLUMN	A. Carlotter	Section 2	1			
Reg. No.		4177	100	100 A	416114	14107	1348866	0		1000	1555	89133		206555	7	A180 243	1004	200			10000	76.100	1314	11967	257.5	526/200738	49966	E 102		55125	2704075	2	8	E C		A 64	1237	<u> </u>	300 0	1969	1372M3	1000309			
App No. Pub. No.	1MOH		1704133	erzys	1664937	114407	90871	13,100	21.000.000			15,2174	77-137-402	77.134.200	1555	A319,242	120663	1757	120449	Sund.	10000			26130	24102/27	\$ - 5	49964	317971	1901	374103	TOTAL STATE			918219	##734H	Wiel65-	1,215,247	11-01341	15114	103601	A1373242	22-445-720	1		
TrademairkName zemace	TESTOCK		225-140H	201102	Series Series	ZETTEO.	ZETTKOK	ZEFTERN		ACC INITE	MOM STATE		200 MIN 200	2002 MINISTER	CETWEAK	CENTRAL STATEMENT	ZEFWEAR	257 WEAR	2EFFEAT	TEPWELD.	3000000	The state of the s	ZD-WEAK	ZEFWEAR	ZEPWEAR	ZEFWEAR	3 V 3. M - 437	ZEFWERE	ZEFWEAL.	ZEFWEAR	ZEPWEAL.	ZEFWEAL	265 WEAR	ZEPWEAU	ZELMENS	ZEFFEAR	ZEPWEAR.	ZEFWEAR	ZEPTWEAT	ZEFWEAR	ZEFWEAR	ZEFWEAR	į		Countries the Countries

SCHEDULE 1.1(h) BASF AG ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

TrademarkName App No. Pub. No. Reg. No.	App No.	Pub. No.	Reg. No	. Status	Country	FillngDate	PubDate	RegDate	RegDate NextRenewalDate C	Class	AgentName AgentRef	AgentRef
ZEFTRON	950154635		1067734	1057734 Registered	China	27-Dec-1995		21-Jut-1997 21-Jul-2007	21-Jul-2007	27		
ZEFTRON	950164634		1039789	Registered	China	27-Dec-1995		28-Jun-1997	28-Jun-1997 28-Jun-2007	23		
ZEFTRON	950164633		1033690	Registered	China	27-Dec-1995		21-Jun-1997	21-Jun-1997 21-Jun-2007	22		

Sch1.1(h)BASFAgAssignedTrademarks@041703Final 04/29/2003

以前 等各人不知用 明十二

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002681 FRAME: 024811